

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

PROCEEDING SHEET

CIVIL REVISION PETITION No.1493 of 2019

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.05.2025	<u>Dr.GRR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that interim order was granted on 02.08.2024 and on that date, the same was extended until further orders. Bue due to oversight, on 20.03.2025, interim order was extended till the next date of adjournment, which would amount to modifying the order to a limited period. Considering the submission of the learned counsel for the petitioner and considering the order passed on 02.08.2024, the order dated 20.03.2025 extending the interim order for a limited period is cancelled, restoring the interim order dated 02.08.2024 until further orders. Dr.GRR, J Nsk.	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to corrections if any

C.R.P.Nos.852 & 888 of 2019

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE